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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO OO 12-/ 0/;,
e
In The Matter of the Application of Ohio D}
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric )
[Hluminating Company, and The Toledo )} Case No. 12-1230-EL-SSO
Edison Company For Authority to Provide )
For a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to )
R.C. §4928.143 in the Form of )
An Electric Security Plan );

OHIO EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING
COMPANY, AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
OF THE RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION, DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES,
LLC, AND DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21 of the Ohio Administrative
Code, Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric [lluminating Company, and The Toledo
Edison Company will take the deposition of Teresa Ringenbach May 30, 2012, beginning at 2:00
p-m. The deposition shall be held at the offices of Jones Day; 325 John H. McConnell Blvd,
Suite 600, Columbus, Ohto 43215 and will continue from day to day thereafter until completed.
The witness is asked to bring all testimony, workpapers and any other documents relied upon.
The deposition will be taken by a person authorized to administer oaths in the place where the

deposition is taken.
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Dated: May 25, 2012 Respectfully submitied,

Dan-ta Q-MIS}&; Ao ra B4

James W, Burk (0043808)

Counsel of Record

Arthur E. Korkosz (0010587)

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Sireet

Akron, OH 44308

Telephone: (330) 761-7735

Facsimile: (330) 384-3875

E-mail: burkj@firstenergycorp.com
korkosza@firstenergycotp. com

James F. Lang (0059668)

Laura C. McBride (0080059)

Calfee, Halter & Griswoid LLP

1400 KeyBank Center

800 Superior Ave.

Cleveland, OH 44114

Telephone: (216) 622-8200

Facsimile: (216) 241-0816

E-mail: jlang@calfee.com
Imcbride@calfee.com

David A. Kutik (0006418)
Jones Day

North Point

901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114
Telephone: (216) 586-3939
Facsimile: (216) 579-0212
E-mail: dakutik@jonesday.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OHIO EDISON
COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC
ILLUMINATING COMPANY, AND THE
TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition was sent to the
following by e-mail this 25th day of May, 2012:;

"Amy.Spiller@Duke-Energy.com" <Amy Spiller@Duke-Energy.com>,
"cynthia.brady@constellation.com" <cynthia.brady@constellation.com>,
"dakutik@JonesDay.com" <dakutik@JonesDay.com>, "dane.stinson@baileycavalieri.com”
<dane.stinson@baileycavalieri.com>, "david.fein@constellation.com”
<david.fein(@constellation.com>, "DBoehm@bkllawfirm.com™ <DBoehm@bkllawfirm.com>,
"drinebolt@ohiopartners.org” <drincbolt@ohiopartners.org™>, "dryan@mwnemh.com”
<dryan@mwncmh.com>, "ehess@mwnemh.com” <ehess@mwnemh.com>,

"Garrett. Stone@bbrslaw.com" <Garrett.Stone@bbrslaw.com>, "gregory.dunni@icemiller.com'’
<gregory.dunn@icemiller.com>, "GKrassen@Bricker.com" <GKrassen@Bricker.com>,
"jbowser@mwnemh.com” <jbowser@mwnemh.com>, "Lang, Jim" <JLang@Calfee.com>,
"korkosza@firstenergycorp.com” <korkosza(@firstenergycorp.com>, "mhpetricoff@vorys.com”
<mhpetricoff@vorys.com>, "Mike.Lavanga@bbrslaw.com" <Mike.Lavanga@bbrslaw.com>,
"MKurtzgbkllawfirm.com” <MKurtz@bkllawtirm.com>, "mparke{@firstenergycorp.com”
<mparke@firstenergycorp.com>, “murraykm@mwncmh.com" <murraykm(@mwncmh.com>,
"MWarnock@Bricker.com”" <MWarnock@Bricker.com>, "Ray. Strom@puc.state.oh.us"
<Ray.Strom@puc.state.oh.us>, "ricks@ohanet.org" <ricks@ohanet.org>,
"TOBrien@Bricker.com” <TOBrien@Bricker.com>, "trent@theOEC.org" <trent@theOEC.org>,
"VLeach-Payne@mwncmh.com" <VLeach-Payne@mwncmh.com>,
"burkj@firstenergycorp.com” <burkj@firstenergycorp.com>, "jpmeissn@lasclev.org”
<jpmeissn@lasclev.org>, "robert.fortney@puc.state.oh.us" <robert.fortney@puc.state.oh.us>,
"McBride, Laura" <LMcBride@Calfee.com>, "doris.mccarter@puc.state.oh.us"
<doris.mecarter@puc.state.oh.us™, "Ceunningham@Akronohio. Gov"
<Ccunningham@Akronohio.Gov>, "rkelter@elpc.org” <rkelter@elpc.org>,
"joliker@mwncmh.com" <joliker@mwnemh.com™>, "dsullivan@nrdc.org”
<dsullivan(@nrde.org>, "callwein@wamenergylaw.com" <callwein@wamenergylaw.com>,
"Imcalister@bricker.com" <lmcalister@bricker.com>, "matt@matthewcoxlaw.com"
<matt@matthewcoxlaw.com>, "greg.lawrence@cwt.com” <greg.lawrence(@cwt.com>,
“cathy(@theoec.org" <cathy@theoec.org>, "Tammy. Turkenton@puc.state.oh.us"

<Tammy. Turkenton@puc.state.oh.us>, "teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com”
<teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com>, "ray.strom@puc.state.oh.us"
<ray.strom(@puc.state.oh.us>, "robinson@citizenpower.com" <robinson@citizenpower.com>,
“ricks@ohanet.org” <ricks@ohanet.org>, "myurick@taftlaw.com" <myurick@taftlaw.com>,
“nolan@theOEC.org" <nolan@theOEC.org>, "sam@mwncmh.com” <sam@mwncmh.com>,
"smhoward@vorys.com" <smhoward@vorys.com>, "steven. huhman@morganstanley.com”
<steven.huhman@morganstanley.com>, "Thomas.McNamee@puc.state.oh.us"
<Thomas.McNamee@puc.state.oh.us>, "jmclark@vectren.com” <jmclark@vectren.com>,
"gpoulos@enemoc.com” <gpoulos@enernoc.com>, "emooney2@columbus.rr.com”
<cmooney2@columbus.rr.com>, "RHorvath@city.cleveland.oh.us”
<RHorvath@ecity.cleveland.oh.us>, "christopher.miller@icemiller.com”
<christopher.miller@icemiller.com>, "asim haque@icemiller.com”
<asim.haque@jicemiller.com>, "vparisi@igsenergy.com” <vparisi@igsenergy.com>,
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"sauer(@occ.state.oh.us" <sauer@occ.state.oh.us>, "etter@occ.state.ch.us”
<etter{@occ.state.oh.us>, "yost@occ.state.oh.us" <yost@occ.state.oh.us>,

"leslic kovacik@toledo.oh.gov" <leslie kovacik@toledo.oh.gov>, "trhayslaw(@gmail.com”
<trhayslaw@gmail.com>, "Judi.sobecki@dplinc.com" <Judi.sobecki@dplinc.com>,
"Randall.Griffin@dplinc.com"” <Randall. Griffin@dplinc.com>, "Jkyler@bkilawfirm.com”
<Jkyler@bkllawfirm.com>, "tsiwo@bricker.com” <tswio@bricker.com>,

“jeanne kingery@duke-energy.com” <jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com>,
"dorothy.corbett@duke-energy.com" <dorothy.corbett@duke-energy.com>,
"jejadwin@aep.com” <jejadwin@aep.com>, "mdortch@kravitzllc.com"
<mdortch@kravitzllc.com>, "mjsatterwhite@aep.com" <mjsatterwhite@aep.com>,
"stnourse(@aep.com” <stnourse(@aep.com>, "sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com”
<sandy.grace(@exeloncorp.com>, "stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com”
<stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com>, "lkalepsclark@vorys.com” <lkalepsclark@vorys.com>,
"witpmlc@aol.com" <wttpmlc@aol.com>, BarthRoyer@aol.com

ol & Wkt ey PeH
An Attorney for Ohio Edison Company, The
Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and
The Toledo Edison Company
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